

Volume 111, Number 1, February 28, 1983

In "Potentiation of Monovalent Cation Effects on Ligand Binding to Cardiac Muscarinic Receptors in *N*-Ethylmaleimide Treated Membranes," by Kathryn K. McMahon and M. Marlene Hosey, pages 41-46:

On page 41, line 6 of the abstract should read "However, the effects of NH_4^+ to increase [instead of decrease]..."

On page 42, the last line should read: "...increased [instead of decreased]...", and on page 43, the first line should read "... increased [instead of decreased]..."